valve repair using the study device, and 37 were randomized to the control group and 
underwent mitral valve repair using standard surgical techniques. Of the 108 enrolled subjects, 
14 remain active in the study and 89 have completed the 1-Year follow-up visit. One hundred 
three (103) of the 108 attempted procedures (95%) were successfully completed as intended 

Summary of Safety and Clinical Performance: NeoChord DS1000 
NeoChord, Inc.  Version C, 08Dec2025 

This document contains proprietary and confidential information of NeoChord.